阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
1 of 2 011101
Use the Module for Quick and Easy Evaluation of the DS1075
EconOscillator in Existing Crystal-Based Oscillator Designs
� Matches common 8-pin and 14-pin crystal oscillator footprints
� Evaluate the DS1075 in existing crystal oscillator applications
� Output-enable function
� Programmable output frequencies from 27kHz to 100kHz
Dallas Semiconductor's DS1075 EconOscillator™ offers designers a programmable replacement for bulky
resonators and oscillators. A single-chip, fixed-frequency oscillator, the DS1075 can be programmed to
produce a set frequency between 27kHz and 100MHz.
A programmable EEPROM divider and prescaler is used to produce the desired output frequencies. These
values can either be pre-programmed at the factory or user-configured. The chip maintains a 1% accuracy
over the specified temperature and voltage ranges. No external components are required, so the DS1075
saves board space for other functions.
The DS1075X-M Crystal Replacement Module is an evaluation tool allowing the installation of the DS1075
EconOscillator in an existing 8-pin and 14-pin oscillator sockets. The DS1075X-M consists of a printed
circuit board containing a DS1075Z but with the footprint and pinout matching most standard oscillator
footprints. The DS1075X-M is available in 30MHz, 33.333MHz, 40MHz, and 50MHz. Special frequencies
are available on request. Contact Maxim Direct for free samples or further information.  Supplies are limited
to the quantities at hand.
The DS1075K, an evaluation and programming kit for the DS1075, is also available for $99.
Application Note 172
DS1075X-M Crystal Replacement Module
EconOscillator is a trademark of Dallas Semiconductor.
AN172
2 of 2
Description
1) The DS1075X-M makes prototyping and product evaluation easy
Use the module for quick and easy evaluation of the DS1075 EconOscillator in existing crystal-based
sockets.
2) Replacing an oscillator with an 8-pin DIP footprint
Saw off the lower part of the PC board, insert, and power-up your board.
3) Replacing a crystal oscillator with a 14-pin footprint
Remove the two center pins on the module (see diagram). Pins can be removed by desoldering or cutting
them off.
4) Output-enable function
The enable pin operates like most crystal oscillator enable functions. If your design does not require this
function, the enable pin on the DS1075X-M can be tied high on your system board, or you can hardwire it to
pin 8 on the DS1075X board.
Ordering Information
PART NO. MAX FREQ DEFAULT FREQ
DS1075X-M10 100.000MHz 50.000MHz
DS1075X-M80 80.000MHz 40.000MHz
DS1075X-M66 66.666MHz 33.333MHz
DS1075X-M60 60.000MHz 30.000MHz